### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM373843 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAPLAN GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC		01/22/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COLLOQUY, LLC	
Street Address:	200 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	Code: 60606	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819567	COLLOQUY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558

ipmiami@gtlaw.com Email: Sandy Chiu, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1:

Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133819.010900	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name to Colloquy, LLC)#page1.tif source=Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name to Colloguy, LLC)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0973**

900354783

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "KAPLAN GLOBAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KAPLAN GLOBAL

SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "COLLOQUY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:02 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 201726432

Date: 01-26-16

4975393 8100 SR# 20160363287

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

#### KAPLAN GLOBAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting the existing Section 1 in its entirety and restating Section 1 to read as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is Colloquy, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of Kaplan Global Solutions, LLC this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2016.

By: /s/ Christopher Paetsch

Name: Christopher Paetsch Title: Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:02 PM 01/22/2016 FILED 05:02 PM 01/22/2016

STRADEMARKaber 4975393

**REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0975** 

MIA 185077826v1